505844598 01/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5891534

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΔ							
		1	Name	Execution Date				
LANNY BERG				12/28/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	THXC,	THXC, LLC						
Street Address:	1906 T	ERRE	SAAVE					
City:	EUGEI	NE						
State/Country:	OREG	ON						
Postal Code:	97408							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	I						
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		29718	3798					
		1						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:		• •	517-9919					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t	o the e d; if th						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent t	o the e d; if the 503-34	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if the 503-34 david@ DAVIE	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if th 503-34 david@ DAVIE 4804 I	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if tha 503-34 david@ DAVIE 4804 I STE I-	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if tha 503-34 david@ DAVIE 4804 I STE I-	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e d; if that 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e d; if th 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>(at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219 FLAND, OREGON 97229					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e d; if th 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219 TLAND, OREGON 97229 1465-0003					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	o the e d; if the 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219 TLAND, OREGON 97229 1465-0003 DAVID A. CROWTHER					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e d; if the 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219 TLAND, OREGON 97229 1465-0003 DAVID A. CROWTHER /DAVID A. CROWTHER/					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : UMBER:	o the e d; if that 503-34 david DAVIE 4804 I STE I- PORT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 48-1622 @davidcrowtherlaw.com D CROWTHER NW BETHANY BLVD. -2, 219 TLAND, OREGON 97229 1465-0003 DAVID A. CROWTHER /DAVID A. CROWTHER 01/02/2020					

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 1465-0003

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Lanny Berg 1906 Terresa Ave. Eugene, OR 97408

Assignee: THXC, LLC 1906 Terresa Ave Eugene, OR 97408

Title of

Invention: GARBAGE CAN HITCH

U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Serial No. 29/718,798

Filed: December 28, 2019

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, and any claims of infringement thereof; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

U.S. Patent Application GARBAGE CAN HITCH Page 1 of 2

			5 3								
Y	3 4 1	AMAN	f transm	58110		- 09V (73		Summer.		
Der a antes	A AY LY	AMANN	i ironan	orne .	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	- NAV (31	1	Summer.		64 U S
Granutad	A at Li	MANA	()recor	this	~~~	aav (01 _	1	Summer.	······································	4 V 1 2 1
Gvennter	1 at Fr	roene	()regor	this	~~~	aay (01		Summer .	· ····································	6U 1 7 1
Executed	l at Fi	igene.	Oregon	, this	~~~	aay (·	······································	40 V S X 0
Executed	i at Et	igene,	Oregon	, this	~~~	oay (Summer .	·	6VI.7+
Executed	l at Ei	igene,	Oregon	i, this		aay (2	<u></u>	······································	403. <i>7</i> .
Executed	l at Ei	igene,	Oregon	, this	~~~	oay (<u>L</u>	······, ,	400 X X X X
Executed	l at Et	igene,	Oregon	i, this		_ oay i				······» '	401. <i>7</i> .
Executed	d at Eu	igene,	Oregon	i, this		_ oay i	or """		<u> </u>	······································	401 <i>7</i> ,
Executed	l at Et	igene,	Oregon	, this	~~~~	day (or <u> </u>	2	<u></u>	······» '	201 <i>7</i> .

Assignor:	Lanny Berg
STATE OF OREGON County of Lane	} } ss. }
individual, to me known to be t	December, 2019, personally appeared the above-named he person who is described in and who executed the foregoing nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will ed.
OFFICIAL STAMP JAMIE M PRINCE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO \$47452 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEEPLIARY 17, 2020	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 02/17/2020
[SEAL]	

~~

U.S. Patent Application GARBAGE CAN HITCH Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 051403 FRAME: 0268